<u> </u>	TTORNEY DOCKET NO. B45107	416 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 8 FEB 20	
Fo	Orm PTO-1595 04 - 12 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	I TABLE I THE SERVICE HERE AND	'ER SHEET 2 − 18 − 00	
1.	Ommissioner of Patents. 101318278 Name of conveying party(ies)	opy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Claudine BRUCK Teresa CABEZON SILVA Anne-Marie Eva Fernande DELISSE Catherine Marie Ghislaine GERARD Angela LOMBARDO-BENCHEIKH dditional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes [X] no	SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. Rue de l'Institut 89 B-1330 Rixensart Belgium Additional name(s) and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no	
3. [X	X] Assignment, please record and return []	Merger Change of Name	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution date of Assignment: February 9, 10, 11, 2000		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached?Yes X No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP98/05285 FILED 17 AUGUST 1998	B. Patent No.(s)	
1 '	If this document is being filed together with a r	lew application, the execution date of the application is 9, 10, 11, 2000	
FC:581 5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.	
	Zoltan Kerekes	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	SmithKline Beecham Corporation Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.O. Box 1539	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 19-2570. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
		additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may	
	King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939		
		additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.	
9.	King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939 DO NOT USE Statement and Signature.	additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.	
	DO NOT USE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570. THIS SPACE	

n:\zk\apps\b45107\record assignment cover sheet.doc

1

PATENT REEL: 010673 FRAME: 0104 Docket No.: B45107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, CLAUDINE BRUCK of Rixensart, Belgium TERESA CABEZON SILVA of Lenkebeek, Belgium, ANNE-MARIE EVA FERNANDE DELISSE of Gosselies, Belgium, CATHERINE MARIE GHISLAINE GERARD of Rhode Saint Genese, Belgium, ANGELA LOMBARDO-BENCHEIKH of Wavre, Belgium

have made an invention entitled:

VACC	INE AGAINST HPV	
for which on February 9, 10, 11, 20 application for Letters Patent of the United States		We executed an
NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable considereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its such the said invention, said executed application, any capplication and reissue applications, and all Letters therefor;	s hereby acknowledged and intending to be becessors and assigns, the entire right, title and division, continuation and continuation-in-page.	legally bound, I/we d interest in and to art of said
I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agr into which would conflict with this assignment and		made or entered
In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be keen any interference or litigation related thereto, and to continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidation and enforce said application and said Letters Pater my/our heirs, executors and administrators.	known and accessible to me/us, and to testify to execute further instruments (including divi- vits or other instruments) required to apply f	as to the same in sional, continuation, for, obtain, maintain
Inventor 1 CLAUDINE BRUCK	Date: <u>09/02/200</u>	-
Inventor 2 TERESA CABEZON SILVA	Date: <u>11/02/20</u> 20	-
Inventor 3 ANNE-MARIE EVA FERNANDE DELISSE	Date:	-
Inventor 4	Date: 10/02/2000	-

CATHERINE MARIE GHISLAINE GERARD

Date: 10/02/2000

Inventor 5

ANGELA LOMBARDO-BENCHEIKH

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010673 FRAME: 0106